
Maxwell Freight Services

GARRON POINT HILL CLIMB

Mid Antrim Motor Club

Saturday 13 August 2022

Overall Results
No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Ave Run2 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Ave Run3 64ft Low Mid Top MPH AvePos

78 Graham Thompson 151  34.62 35.50  2.14 11.86 12.22 11.42  92 80.7  35.60  2.27 11.97 12.43 11.20 110 80.5  34.62  2.12 11.67 11.89 11.06 113 82.8 
134 Ryan McGimpsey 142  37.63 37.82  2.18 12.11 13.65 12.06 100 75.8  37.99  2.28 12.20 13.69 12.10 100 75.4  37.63  2.46 12.35 13.28 12.00 100 76.2 
331 John Donnelly 153  37.91 37.94  2.03 12.30 13.35 12.29  92 75.5  37.91  2.22 12.15 13.36 12.40  96 75.6  38.22  2.27 12.51 13.13 12.58  95 75.0 
39 Steven Robb 144  37.98 38.17  1.99 12.71 13.51 11.95  97 75.1  38.43  2.09 12.15 13.77 12.51  97 74.6  37.98  2.15 12.21 13.63 12.14  97 75.5 
76 Phil Dorman 145  38.02 38.89  2.28 12.48 13.95 12.46  88 73.7  38.98  2.35 12.56 13.78 12.64  92 73.5  38.02  2.38 12.41 13.24 12.37  93 75.4 
69 Brendan Flynn 156  38.98 38.98  2.12 12.78 13.75 12.45  95 73.5  40.47  2.42 13.29 14.16 13.02  93 70.8  39.98  2.46 13.48 13.80 12.70  93 71.7 
28 Roger Gage 9A7  39.25 39.76  2.41 13.37 13.44 12.95  91 72.1  39.30  2.38 12.94 13.39 12.97  90 72.9  39.25  2.40 13.07 13.24 12.94  91 73.0 
57 Jack Boal 78  39.56 39.56  2.18 12.96 13.75 12.85  92 72.4  40.11  2.25 13.23 13.82 13.06  92 71.4  39.60  2.18 12.89 13.82 12.89  92 72.4 
88 Richard McGimpsey 9B9  39.56 42.70  2.17 13.70 15.13 13.87  85 67.1  40.05  2.34 13.37 14.03 12.65  91 71.6  39.56  2.31 13.07 13.86 12.63  94 72.4 
3 Daniel Campbell 810  39.68 39.68  2.29 12.83 13.78 13.07  84 72.2 
33 Dan Campbell 9A11  39.71 51.79  2.31 12.76 16.77 22.26  38 55.3  39.71  2.26 12.83 13.98 12.90  86 72.2  61.54  2.30 13.02 22.86 25.66  29 46.6 
63 George Stevenson 1412  40.01 40.01  2.19 12.98 14.22 12.81  93 71.6  41.85  2.60 13.97 14.58 13.30  88 68.5  43.24  2.80 14.78 15.05 13.41  86 66.3 
933 Garry Campbell 9A13  40.92 42.02  2.42 13.89 14.84 13.29  87 68.2  40.92  2.62 13.67 14.32 12.93  85 70.0  41.69  2.56 13.87 14.61 13.21  82 68.8 
83 Oliver Cormican 1214  40.93 41.60  2.04 13.18 14.70 13.72 68.9  41.01  1.95 13.02 14.51 13.48  90 69.9  40.93  2.13 13.22 14.52 13.19  93 70.0 
102 Ryan Murray 1215  41.11 42.18  2.20 13.59 15.12 13.47  91 67.9  41.11  2.07 13.15 14.59 13.37  92 69.7  43.06  2.43 14.03 15.25 13.78  82 66.5 
93 Garry Campbell 816  41.45 41.45  2.49 13.75 14.58 13.12  87 69.1 
40 Andy Hawthorne 717  42.02 42.02  2.40 13.52 15.07 13.43  85 68.2  43.19  2.52 14.35 15.12 13.72  79 66.3  42.59  2.45 13.78 15.23 13.58  79 67.3 
60 William Carey 1118  42.33 43.97  2.19 13.54 14.73 15.70  32 65.2  42.33  2.24 13.83 14.69 13.81 67.7  42.69  2.33 13.72 14.62 14.35  85 67.1 
1147 Dara Fay 6B19  43.17 43.17  2.37 13.90 15.23 14.04  83 66.4  43.42  2.50 14.36 15.05 14.01  83 66.0 
120 Seamus Morris 1120  43.70 43.70  2.32 14.01 41.41  85 65.6  44.20  2.37 14.26 15.90 14.04  86 64.8  43.81  2.44 14.29 15.63 13.89  87 65.4 
142 David Hunter 1221  43.73 44.77  2.13 13.93 40.27  89 64.0  43.73  2.04 13.57 16.11 14.05  91 65.5 
5 Niall Carey 1122  43.92 44.67  2.49 14.48 15.54 14.65  82 64.1  44.08  2.46 14.40 15.40 14.28 65.0  43.92  2.53 14.44 15.14 14.34  81 65.2 
131 Conor Hamill 2A23  44.39 44.39  2.65 14.62 15.24 14.53  82 64.6  45.02  2.70 14.65 15.42 14.95  83 63.6  44.72  2.73 14.62 15.23 14.87  80 64.1 
361 Martin Flanagan 1124  44.81 45.11  2.46 14.36 16.04 14.71  81 63.5  44.81  2.46 14.56 15.80 14.45 63.9 
41 Alan Roddy 1025  44.91 45.23  3.03 15.07 15.45 14.71 63.3  45.41  2.65 14.64 15.88 14.89  80 63.1  44.91  2.71 14.79 15.44 14.68  80 63.8 
121 Stephen Harvey 16B26  45.03 45.03  2.69 14.66 15.35 15.02  75 63.6  45.40  2.78 14.88 15.35 15.17  74 63.1  45.23  2.73 14.70 15.56 14.97  75 63.3 
17 Gordon Fogarty 6A27  45.13 45.13  2.35 14.46 15.75 14.92  80 63.5  45.50  2.46 14.87 15.55 15.08  80 63.0  45.58  2.46 14.73 15.43 15.42  81 62.9 
511 Darwyn Young 528  45.64 45.64  2.50 14.53 16.18 14.93  80 62.8  45.73  2.58 14.67 16.21 14.85  80 62.7  45.66  2.56 14.60 16.19 14.87  80 62.8 
9 Noel Strain 1129  45.67 45.67  2.87 15.15 15.84 14.68  67 62.7  46.05  2.78 15.15 15.66 15.24 62.2  45.98  2.97 15.46 15.98 14.54  81 62.3 
4 Richard Mulholland 1030  45.97 46.11  2.56 15.03 16.24 14.84  73 62.1  46.70  2.56 15.11 16.82 14.77  79 61.4  45.97  2.63 14.95 16.08 14.94  80 62.3 
20 Gardiner McIlwaine 531  46.01 46.70  2.57 15.22 16.57 14.91  76 61.4  46.43  2.54 15.17 16.40 14.86  81 61.7  46.01  2.46 14.93 16.37 14.71  80 62.3 
51 Adrian Mulholland 2A32  46.70 46.70  2.58 15.30 16.03 15.37  77 61.4  47.60  2.50 15.32 17.03 15.25  75 60.2  46.95  2.78 15.53 16.40 15.02  74 61.0 
42 Stephen Wishart 133  46.80 46.99  2.50 15.21 15.73 16.05  73 61.0  46.80  2.57 15.21 15.83 15.76  72 61.2  63.42  2.56 15.24 15.48 32.70 45.2 
27 John McDowell 1034  46.97 47.18  2.40 15.06 17.07 15.05  80 60.7  48.35  2.82 16.14 17.27 14.94  81 59.3  46.97  2.52 14.55 17.19 15.23  79 61.0 
191 Andrew Straney 6B35  47.12 47.12  3.07 16.14 16.20 14.78  79 60.8  47.26  3.13 15.87 16.15 15.24  73 60.6  47.30  2.74 15.52 16.54 15.24  78 60.6 
23 Gary Milligan 6A36  47.49 47.90  2.67 15.47 16.71 15.72  73 59.8  47.49  2.69 15.33 16.61 15.55  73 60.3  49.02  2.71 15.47 18.08 15.47  74 58.5 
12 Norman Harvey 16B37  47.50 48.05  2.70 15.45 44.04  72 59.6  47.50  2.45 15.19 16.43 15.88  70 60.3  47.88  2.66 15.48 16.78 15.62  75 59.8 
91 Colin McDowell 16A38  47.63 47.63  2.70 15.34 16.56 15.73  76 60.2  47.82  2.79 15.59 16.41 15.82 59.9 
188 Sean McConnell 1039  47.85 47.85  2.99 15.91 16.39 15.55  74 59.9  48.49  3.06 16.03 16.61 15.85  73 59.1  47.91  3.14 16.17 16.21 15.53  75 59.8 
7371 Colin Dines 2A40  48.23 48.23  2.56 15.79 16.60 15.84  74 59.4  49.16  2.62 15.90 17.36 15.90  75 58.3  48.88  2.64 15.63 17.05 16.20  72 58.6 
67 Philip Cardy 2A41  48.69 49.28  2.61 16.07 17.22 15.99  75 58.1  48.69  2.58 15.80 16.77 16.12  72 58.9  48.78  2.63 15.80 16.85 16.13  72 58.7 
8 John Murphy 9A42  48.71 49.15  2.55 15.65 16.98 16.52  71 58.3  48.71  2.57 15.72 16.70 16.29  72 58.8  49.19  2.66 15.84 17.02 16.33  67 58.2 
35 David Hawthorne 6B43  49.10 49.46  2.81 15.91 16.67 16.88  73 57.9  49.90  2.82 16.18 17.54 16.18  73 57.4  49.10  2.88 16.20 17.20 15.70  76 58.4 
737 Graham Dines 2A44  49.42 49.42  2.66 16.53 16.82 16.07  73 58.0  49.67  2.75 16.54 16.79 16.34 57.7  49.79  2.72 16.43 17.48 15.88  74 57.5 
171 Ian Paget 16A45  49.44 49.47  2.97 16.37 16.90 16.20 57.9  49.56  2.85 16.17 16.93 16.46 57.8  49.44  2.72 15.88 17.04 16.52  70 58.0 
15 Paul Magill 2B46  49.50 50.34  2.67 15.77 17.74 16.83  66 56.9  50.63  2.68 15.99 17.75 16.89  67 56.6  49.50  2.76 15.87 16.70 16.93  67 57.9 
441 Aaron Moody 2B47  49.73 50.80  2.85 16.08 17.13 17.59  69 56.4  49.99  2.99 16.15 16.53 17.31  69 57.3  49.73  2.93 16.29 16.82 16.62  70 57.6 
401 Peter Tolerton 1048  49.87 50.57  2.58 15.80 17.98 16.79  68 56.7  49.92  2.68 15.60 17.80 16.52  70 57.4  49.87  2.66 15.80 17.60 16.47  70 57.5 
711 Paul Dorrity 9A49  49.87 49.87  2.73 16.17 17.33 16.37  72 57.4  50.39  2.77 16.08 17.71 16.60  71 56.9  50.47  2.79 16.27 17.48 16.72  71 56.8 
52 George McMillen 2B50  49.94 50.10  2.64 16.07 16.91 17.12  70 57.2  50.31  2.73 16.13 17.11 17.07  70 57.0  49.94  2.67 16.01 17.04 16.89  70 57.4 
135 Steven Hawthorne 6B51  50.12 52.22  2.83 17.15 17.98 17.09  73 54.9  52.12  2.92 17.00 18.06 17.06  73 55.0  50.12  2.72 16.19 17.63 16.30  74 57.2 
11 Gareth Whiting 152  51.16 52.09  3.04 17.21 18.04 16.84  65 55.0  51.77  3.03 17.03 17.75 16.99  63 55.4  51.16  2.86 16.88 17.69 16.59  65 56.0 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

44 Dessie Martin 6B53  51.16 51.92  2.67 16.41 18.80 16.71  71 55.2  51.83  2.72 16.22 18.88 16.73  73 55.3  51.16  2.73 16.06 18.69 16.41  72 56.0 
238 Alan Wallace 154  51.18 51.77  2.66 16.35 18.35 17.07  68 55.4  51.18  2.67 16.21 18.10 16.87  69 56.0  53.05  2.76 16.41 19.52 17.12  70 54.0 
169 Cameron Rawson 16A55  51.38 51.97  2.76 16.54 18.30 17.13  66 55.1  51.38  2.90 16.67 17.73 16.98 55.8  51.88  3.10 17.18 17.48 17.22  68 55.2 
551 Craig Ewing 2B56  51.58 52.23  2.83 16.86 18.25 17.12  68 54.9  51.58  2.70 16.20 18.65 16.73  70 55.5  55.25  3.01 16.64 20.01 18.60  59 51.9 
125 Chris McCarthy 357  52.34 52.34  2.28 15.63 19.58 17.13  63 54.7  53.90  2.32 16.26 20.21 17.43  61 53.2 FLAG  2.39 16.44 46.0 
24 Trevor McIlroy 16B58  54.15 54.15  2.79 16.96 20.03 17.16  63 52.9  54.87  2.85 17.23 20.12 17.52 52.2 
911 Mervyn Johnston 2A59  54.38 54.38  2.75 17.36 19.82 17.20  65 52.7  55.33  2.75 17.30 20.13 17.90  61 51.8  55.40  2.89   2 23.2 
101 John Hamill 560  55.02 55.02  2.79 16.92 19.57 18.53  68 52.1  55.76  2.83 16.92 19.84 19.00  68 51.4  55.41  3.02 17.38 19.44 18.59  64 51.7 
110 Michael Taylor 1761  57.93 57.93  2.99 18.53 20.73 18.67 49.5  58.65  2.98 18.58 20.84 19.23  59 48.8 
7 George Johnson 1762  73.21 73.21  3.53 23.07 25.76 24.38 39.1  75.08  3.31 23.06 27.74 24.28  41 38.1 
111 Alan Clarke 1763  82.14 82.14  3.14 24.12 30.86 27.16 34.9  86.13  3.17 25.17 32.08 28.88 33.2 
107 Sheelagh Glover 1764  82.26 83.30  3.49 25.50 30.83 26.97 34.4  82.26  3.21 24.60 31.19 26.47  37 34.8 
71 T.Roger Corry 1765 105.90105.90  4.70 32.86 38.14 34.90 27.0 
246 James Lightbody 6B66 
306 David Francis 9A67 
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Mid Antrim Motor Club

Saturday 13 August 2022

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
Class Record   Robert Gage   Nova    46.10 sec    2001

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

42 Stephen Wishart Peugeot 1061  46.99  46.80  63.42  46.80 
 

11 Gareth Whiting Mg Zr2  52.09  51.77  51.16  51.16 
 

238 Alan Wallace Honda DelSol3  51.77  51.18  53.05  51.18 
 

Class 2A Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2 WD only
Class Record   Andrew Robb   BMW M3    44.42 sec   2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

131 Conor Hamill BMW M31  44.39  45.02  44.72  44.39 
 

51 Adrian Mulholland Ford Rs 20002  46.70  47.60  46.95  46.70 
 

7371 Colin Dines Renault Clio 1723  48.23  49.16  48.88  48.23 
 

67 Philip Cardy Mazda Mx54  49.28  48.69  48.78  48.69 
 

737 Graham Dines Renault Clio 1825  49.42  49.67  49.79  49.42 
 

911 Mervyn Johnston bmw mini cooper s6  54.38  55.33  55.40  54.38 
 

Class 2B Road Going Series Production Cars Mazda MX5 Challenge
Class Record   Paul Magill    Mazda MX5     49.52 sec   2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

15 Paul Magill Mazda Mx51  50.34  50.63  49.50  49.50 
 

441 Aaron Moody Mazda MX52  50.80  49.99  49.73  49.73 
 

52 George McMillen Mazda Mx53  50.10  50.31  49.94  49.94 
 

551 Craig Ewing Mazda MX54  52.23  51.58  55.25  51.58 
 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record   Ivan McCullough   Nissan GTR    42.62 sec    2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

125 Chris McCarthy Audi S61  52.34  53.90 FLAG  52.34 
 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record   Andy Hawthorne   Westfield    44.01 sec   2021

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3



511 Darwyn Young Westfield MegaBlade1  45.64  45.73  45.66  45.64 
 

20 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield Sei2  46.70  46.43  46.01  46.01 
 

101 John Hamill Westfield 73  55.02  55.76  55.41  55.02 
 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record   David McClurg   Ford Fiesta   44.15 sec    2015

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X1 91  45.13  45.50  45.58  45.13 
 

23 Gary Milligan Mini 14002  47.90  47.49  49.02  47.49 
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GARRON POINT HILL CLIMB

Mid Antrim Motor Club
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Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
Class Record   Dara Fay   Suzuki Swift    44.03 sec  2021

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1147 Dara Fay Suzuki Swift1  43.17  43.42  43.17 
 

191 Andrew Straney Vauxhall Astra gsi2  47.12  47.26  47.30  47.12 
 

35 David Hawthorne Renault Clio 1723  49.46  49.90  49.10  49.10 
 

135 Steven Hawthorne Renault Clio 1724  52.22  52.12  50.12  50.12 
 

44 Dessie Martin Honda Civic5  51.92  51.83  51.16  51.16 
 

246 James Lightbody bmw mini cooper s6 
 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
Class Record   Jack Boal    GTR   40.70 sec   2021

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

57 Jack Boal GTR Hayabusa1  39.56  40.11  39.60  39.56 
 

40 Andy Hawthorne Westfield S2  42.02  43.19  42.59  42.02 
 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars Inc Spaceframe Chassis 2WD
Class Record   Roger Gage   Maguire Mini   39.61 sec   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

3 Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet1  39.68  39.68 
 

93 Garry Campbell Toyota Starlet2  41.45  41.45 
 

Class 9A Sports Libre Saloon   Sports GT Cars 2WD only
Class Record    Daniel Campbell    Toyota Starlet   40.09 sec    2021

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

28 Roger Gage Peugeot 2051  39.76  39.30  39.25  39.25 
 

33 Dan Campbell Toyota Starlet2  51.79  39.71  61.54  39.71 
 

933 Garry Campbell Toyota Starlet3  42.02  40.92  41.69  40.92 
 

8 John Murphy Ford Ka4  49.15  48.71  49.19  48.71 
 

711 Paul Dorrity peugeot 2055  49.87  50.39  50.47  49.87 
 

306 David Francis Ford Escort Cosworth6 
 



Class 9A    -      Continued

Class 9B Sports Libre Closed Wheel Sports Racing Cars 2WD only
Class Record    Gerard O Connell    Radical SR8   36.89 sec    2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

88 Richard McGimpsey RMG TBC1  42.70  40.05  39.56  39.56 
 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record   Alan Cassells   Peugeot 106 S1600   43.66 sec    2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

41 Alan Roddy CITROEN SAXO s16001  45.23  45.41  44.91  44.91 
 

4 Richard Mulholland Toyota Starlet2  46.11  46.70  45.97  45.97 
 

27 John McDowell Ford Escort3  47.18  48.35  46.97  46.97 
 

188 Sean McConnell Citroen C2R2 Max4  47.85  48.49  47.91  47.85 
 

401 Peter Tolerton Talbot Sunbeam ti5  50.57  49.92  49.87  49.87 
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Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record   Conor Lavery   BMW M3   41.45 sec    2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

60 William Carey Ford Escort mk21  43.97  42.33  42.69  42.33 
 

120 Seamus Morris Darrian GTR2  43.70  44.20  43.81  43.70 
 

5 Niall Carey Bmw Compact3  44.67  44.08  43.92  43.92 
 

361 Martin Flanagan bmw m34  45.11  44.81  44.81 
 

9 Noel Strain Mini Copper5  45.67  46.05  45.98  45.67 
 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record   Ivan McCullough   Nissan GTR   40.72 sec   2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

83 Oliver Cormican Mitsubishi Evo1  41.60  41.01  40.93  40.93 
 

102 Ryan Murray Subaru Impreza2  42.18  41.11  43.06  41.11 
 

142 David Hunter Subaru Impreza3  44.77  43.73  43.73 
 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record   Michael Beattie   Jedi   37.73 sec    2002

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

134 Ryan McGimpsey Jedi Mk11  37.82  37.99  37.63  37.63 
 

39 Steven Robb Jedi Mk42  38.17  38.43  37.98  37.98 
 

76 Phil Dorman OMS 2000M3  38.89  38.98  38.02  38.02 
 

63 George Stevenson Force PT4  40.01  41.85  43.24  40.01 
 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record   Graham Thompson   GTR Turbo   35.37 sec    2021

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo1  35.50  35.60  34.62  34.62 
 

331 John Donnelly Pilbeam MP622  37.94  37.91  38.22  37.91 
 

69 Brendan Flynn Megapin Carbon3  38.98  40.47  39.98  38.98 
 

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars



Class Record   Gerry McGarrity   Mini   47.39 sec    2021
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

91 Colin McDowell Morris Mini1  47.63  47.82  47.63 
 

171 Ian Paget Austin Mini2  49.47  49.56  49.44  49.44 
 

169 Cameron Rawson Morris Mini3  51.97  51.38  51.88  51.38 
 

Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record   Alan Jardine   Ford Escort   45.03 sec    2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

121 Stephen Harvey Ford Escort RS20001  45.03  45.40  45.23  45.03 
 

12 Norman Harvey Ford Escort RS20002  48.05  47.50  47.88  47.50 
 

24 Trevor McIlroy Austin Healey Sebring Sprite3  54.15  54.87  54.15 
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Class 17 Vintage and PVT as defined by UVCC
Class Record   Andy Johnson    Alfa Romeo   52.46 sec    2015

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

110 Michael Taylor mg ta1  57.93  58.65  57.93 
 

7 George Johnson Austin 72  73.21  75.08  73.21 
 

111 Alan Clarke Riley 12 43  82.14  86.13  82.14 
 

107 Sheelagh Glover Riley Special4  83.30  82.26  82.26 
 

71 T.Roger Corry Lagonda 16 80 Sports5 105.90 105.90 
 

....................................................................................................
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